
Four-time 1st Team All-PSAC 
Jimmy Terwilliger (QB) – 2003-06
Mark Brubaker (K) – 2002-05
Kevin Nagle (LB) – 1997-00 
Jeff Johnson (LB) – 1975-78 
 
Three-time 1st Team All-PSAC 
Deshawn McCarthy (DL) - 2021-23
Bryan Thomson (DL) – 2012-14
Anthony Carfagno (RB) – 2003-05 (2nd team, 2002) 
Adam Hostetter (P) – 1999-01 (2nd team, 1998)
Matt Seagreaves (K) – 1994-96 
Curtis Bunch (DB) – 1989-91 
Andy Baranek (QB) – 1982-84
Toby Barkman (HB) – 1961-63

Four-time All-PSAC (any team)
Michael Fleming (T) – 2015-18 (2nd team, 2015-17)
Robert Healy (RB) – 2013-16 (2nd team, 2013-14)
Jimmy Terwilliger (QB) – 2003-06
Mark Brubaker (K) – 2002-05
Anthony Carfagno (RB) – 2003-05 (2nd team, 2002) 
Adam Hostetter (P) – 1999-01 (2nd team, 1998)
Kevin Nagle (LB) – 1997-00
Ed Detwiler (K/P) – 1989 (2nd team both), 1990 (2nd team P),
     1991 (1st team P), 1992 (1st team both) 
Bill Camp (DE) – 1981, 83 (2nd team, 1982, 84)
Jeff Johnson (LB) – 1975-78
Jeff Detzi (T) – 1975-78 (2nd team, 1975-77)

 
PSAC Coach of the Year 
Denny Douds – 1975, 1978 

PSAC East Coach of the Year 
Denny Douds – 1976, 1982, 2002

PSAC East Offensive Player of the Year
Matt Soltes (QB) – 2015
Jimmy Terwilliger (QB) – 2003, 2004, 2006
Andy Baranek (QB) – 1983

PSAC East Defensive Player of the Year 
Bryan Thomson (DL) – 2012 
Kevin Nagle (LB) – 1998, 2000 
 
PSAC East Freshman of the Year
Robert Healy (RB) – 2013
Matt Soltes (QB) – 2012 

2025
1st Team - Jaylen Andrews (WR), Ashton Blose (DL), Everette Dingle 
(S), Matt Frame (FB), Beau Heyser (TE), Ty Quintois (K)
2nd Team - Malachi Bowman (DB), Elijah Carroll (RS), Ryan Epps 
(DL), Guy Gilyard (OT), Adam Noll (P), Pat Reynolds (OG), Jake 
Williamson (DL)

2024
1st Team -  Raymond Christas (C), Everette Dingle (S), Tyriq Lewis 
(RB), Tahir Mills (RB), Ty Quintois (K)
2nd Team - Malachi Bowman (DB), Justin Cook (RS), Guy Gilyard 
(OT), Beau Heyser (TE), Adam Noll (P), John Siggins (WR), Raymond 
Simmons IV (LB), Lucas Skelley (DL), Jake Williamson (DL), Kyle 
Wuestner (OG)

2023
1st Team - Dasean Dixon (DT), Deshawn McCarthy (DL), Jahmere 
Crumpton (DB), Tim Kinney (OL)
2nd Team - John Siggins (WR), Jonathan Post (TE), Justin Cook (WR), 
Raymond Christas (OL), Sergei Felizor (LB), Tyriq Lewis (RB)

2022
1st Team - Devin Bartholomew (K), Deshawn McCarthy (DE)
2nd Team - Tyler Watson (DB)

2021
1st Team – Gunner Anglovich (RB), Rece Bender (WR), 
                     Deshawn McCarthy (DE), Tyler Watson (S)
2nd Team – Devin Bartholomew (K), Anthony Capitini (G),
                      Andre Eldridge (DT), Nate Reed (P)

2020 – Season canceled due to COVID-19

2019
1st Team – Jordan Walters (K/P), Andre Eldridge (DL),
	 Jameer Brooks (LB)
2nd Team – Devante Robinson (RB), Rece Bender (RS),
	 Joseph Odebode (DL), Andre Gray (DB)

2018
1st Team – Jaymar Anderson (RB), Michael Fleming (T)
2nd Team – Billy Inge III (DB)

2017
1st Team – Jaymar Anderson (RB), Marquis Fells (RS)
2nd Team – Tim Wilson (WR), Michael Fleming (T),
	 Dakota Everett (LB), Sekou Jones (LB)

2016
1st Team – Robert Healy (RB), Marc Ranaudo (DL)
2nd Team – Tim Wilson (WR), Michael Fleming (T),
	 Norman Rogers III (G), Ahmad McFarland (DL),
	 Mike Wiand (LB)

2015
East Offensive Player – Matt Soltes
1st Team – Matt Soltes (QB), Robert Healy (RB),
	 Jon Schnaars (WR)
2nd Team – Gerard Wendowski (WR), Michael Fleming (T),
	 Ahmad McFarland (DL), Sekou Jones (LB),
	 Teron Dobbs (DB/RS)

2014
1st Team – Brandon Gattelli (DE), Bryan Thomson (DL),
	 Jordan Bair (P)
2nd Team – Matt Soltes (QB), Robert Healy (RB),



	 Jon Schnaars (WR), Steven Jones (TE), Cody Simcox (LB),
	 Teron Dobbs (DB)

2013
East Freshman of the Year – Robert Healy
1st Team – Robert Bleiler (WR), Steven Jones (TE),
	 Bryan Thomson (DL)
2nd Team – Matt Soltes (QB), Robert Healy (RB), Cody Laubach (T),
	 Cody Simcox (LB), Jordan Bair (P)
 
2012
East Defensive Player – Bryan Thomson 
East Freshman of the Year – Matt Soltes (QB)
1st Team – Dusty Reed (WR), Seve Rivers (G), Taylor Groff (K),
	 Bryan Thomson (DL)

2011
1st Team – Dusty Reed (WR), Dan Caffrey (C),
	 Shawnte Carroll (DB)
2nd Team – Ray Wagner (QB), Seve Rivers (G), Taylor Groff (K)

2010
1st Team – Matt Freed (LB), David Castillo (DB)
2nd Team – Kendrick Williams (RB), Ed Kiser (WR),
	 Dan Caffrey (C), Herschel Thornton (DB)
2009
1st Team – Morgan Thomas (T), Matt Freed (LB)
2nd Team – Jeff Giglio (WR), Jeff Case (DE)

2008
1st Team – Keith Weaver (G), Miguel Rivera (DL),
	 Lionel Mitchell (DB), Nick Krut (P)
2nd Team – Drew Stem (WR), Morgan Thomas (G), Matt Freed (LB)

2007
1st Team – Mike Habel (T), Greg Knauss (K), Jayson Frank (LB),
	 Nick Krut (P)
2nd Team – Joe Partridge (RB), Sam Shuman (WR),
	 Drew Stem (WR), Miguel Rivera (DL), Dave Lotier (LB)

2006
East Offensive Player – Jimmy Terwilliger
1st Team – Jimmy Terwilliger (QB), Evan Prall (WR, RS),
	 Mike Habel (T), Greg Thoman (DL), Jayson Frank (LB)
2nd Team – Matt Brunetti (RB), Andrew Marsteller (DL),
	 David Pacchioni (LB)

2005
1st Team – Jimmy Terwilliger (QB), Anthony Carfagno (RB),
	 Evan Prall (WR), Dan Crozier (C), Mark Brubaker (K),
	 Andrew Marsteller (DL), Ken Parrish (P)
2nd Team – Derek Lucas (RB), Tim Strenfel (WR), Jeff Kocsis (G),
	 Zach Toomey (DL), Tyree Townes (DB) 
 
2004
East Offensive Player – Jimmy Terwilliger
1st Team – Jimmy Terwilliger (QB), Anthony Carfagno (RB),
	 Tim Strenfel (WR), Mark Brubaker (K),
	 Andrew Marsteller (DL), Matt Crispell (DB), Ken Parrish (P)
2nd Team – Dan Crozier (C), Colin Delaney (T), Greg Thoman (DL),
	 Mike Wiggins (DB)

2003
East Offensive Player – Jimmy Terwilliger
1st Team – Jimmy Terwilliger (QB), Anthony Carfagno (RB),
	 John Jeffries (WR), Greg Munch (G), Mark Brubaker (K),
	 David Dean (DL), Ryan Vermillion (LB), Michael Glover (DB)

2nd Team – Tyree Townes (DB)

2002
East Coach of the Year – Denny Douds
1st Team – Jeremy Palm (QB), Greg Munch (G),
	 Mark Brubaker (K), Michael Glover (RS, DB),
	 Dustin Barno (DL), Nick Beisker (DB)
2nd Team – Anthony Carfagno (RB), John Jeffries (WR),
	 Justin Kondikoff (WR), Joe Burton (C), Greg Thoman (DL),
	 Ryan Vermillion (LB)

2001
1st Team – Andre Castiglioni (RB), John Kotarsky (WR),
	 Jim Sodano (G), Mike Berry (K), Dustin Barno (DL),
	 Shaun Bowman (DL), Jeremy Brown (DB), Adam Hostetter (P)
2nd Team – Jeremy Palm (QB), Joe Burton (C), Brian Rybicki (DL),
	 Brian Holcovic (LB)

2000
East Defensive Player – Kevin Nagle
1st Team – Andre Castiglioni (RB), Jim Sodano (G),
	 Kevin Nagle (LB), Adam Hostetter (P)
2nd Team – Shepard Alston (G), Dan Bratton (T), Mike Serafin (T),
	 Mike Berry (K), Adam DeAngelo (DL), Rich Butcofski (LB)

1999
1st Team – Matt Kacanda (RS), Kevin Nagle (LB),
	 Adam Hostetter (P)
2nd Team – Stewart Ford (RB), Andre Myers (RB), Jim Sodano (G),
	 Mike Rhine (LB) 

1998
East Defensive Player – Kevin Nagle
1st Team – Kevin Nagle (LB)
2nd Team – Tim Pollock (RB), Andre Myers (RB),
	 Jason Klush (WR), Mike Rhine (LB), Adam Hostetter (P)

1997
1st Team – Mike Mancuso (WR, RS), Ian Geffers (DL),
	 Kevin Nagle (LB)
2nd Team – Damian Poalucci (QB), Stewart Ford (RB),
	 Brett Witmer (WR), Dan Rounds (T), Mike Rhine (LB),
	 Chadd Braine (DB)

1996
1st Team – Damian Poalucci (QB), Jason Killian (WR),
	 Mike Mancuso (WR), Matt Seagreaves (K), Matt Delancey (DL)
2nd Team – Joe Pawloski (RB), Bruce Berke (T)

1995
1st Team – Dennis McWhite (WR), Matt Seagreaves (K),
	 Matt Delancey (DL), Tim Green (LB)
2nd Team – Joe Pawloski (RB), Jason Killian (WR),
	 Bruce Berke (T), Joe Menton (LB), Troy Myers (DB),
	 Mike Kramer (P)

1994
1st Team – Steve Hynes (T), Matt Seagreaves (K), Tim Green (LB),
	 Joe Menton (LB)
2nd Team – James Franklin (QB), Steve Stuttle (RB),
	 Dennis McWhite (WR), Matt Hillegas (TE), Matt Delancey (DL),
	 Brent Voynar (DB)

1993
1st Team – Ed Myers (G), Steve Hynes (T), John Catalano (DL),
	 Brent Voynar (DB)
2nd Team – James Franklin (QB), Ramon Leak (RB),



	 Steve Stuttle (RB), Matt Giarretta (LB)

1992
1st Team – Doug Leonzi (WR),  Paul Bandholz (TE), Ed Myers (G), 
	 Ed Detwiler (K, P), Joe Ruedt (DL), Derrick Deburow (DB)
2nd Team – Rick Sterner (RB), Greg Garzio (T), Steve Hynes (T),
	 Bob Stelma (G), Kevin Price (DL), Jay Callaghan (LB),
	 Mark Jackson (LB), Roger Straub (DB)

1991
1st Team – Rick Sterner (RB), Des Hussey (DL), Curtis Bunch (DB),
	 Ed Detwiler (P)
2nd Team – John Bozena (RB), Doug Leonzi (WR),
	 Paul Bandholz (TE), Greg Garzio (T), Joe Ruedt (DL),
	 Johnny Lee Davis (DL), Jay Callaghan (LB),
	 Derrick Deburow (DB)

1990
1st Team – Ken Kopetchny (WR), Justin Dettore (G),
	 Tom Ferguson (C), Jim Miller (LB), Cutis Bunch (DB)
2nd Team – Joe Ruedt (DL), Derrick Deburow (DB), Ed Detwiler (P)
1989
1st Team – Dennis Mailhot (WR), Bob Heumann (DL),
	 Douglas Moore (LB), Curtis Bunch (DB)
2nd Team – Joe Natale (T), Ed Detwiler (K, P),
	 Ernie Sebastianelli (LB)

1988
1st Team – Eric Sampson (DL), Pat Brady (LB), Todd McNamee (P)
2nd Team – Marty Cooper (T), Pat McGovern (G),
	 Bob Heumann (DL), Ernie Sebastianelli (LB)

1987
1st Team – Dan Murray (LB), Joe McLaughlin (DB)
2nd Team – Elroy Denegal (RB), Darell Tyburski (T),
	 Rich Gierula (G), Pat Brady (LB), Todd McNamee (P)

1986
1st Team – Mike Yanders (C), Dan Murray (LB), Chris Gerhard (DB)

1985
1st Team – Tim Bishop (WR), Tracy Coleman (DB)
2nd Team – Joe Rovnan (WR), Dan Murray (LB), Glenn Unger (LB),
	 Todd McNamee (P)

1984
1st Team – Andy Baranek (QB), Tim Bishop (WR),
	 Ernie Siegrist (TE), Phil Calamia (DL)
2nd Team – Bob Coursen (G), Joey Pingitore (K, P), Bill Camp (DL),
	 Chris Gerhard (DB)

1983
East Player of the Year – Andy Baranek
1st Team – Andy Baranek (QB), Scott Benoit (WR), Dan Koval (T),
	 Joey Pingitore (K), Bill Camp (DE), Mike Reichenbach (LB)
2nd Team – Bob Coursen (G), Scott Baublitz (LB),
	 Cal Thompson (LB), Jeff Brosky (DB), Joey Pingitore (P)

1982
East Coach of the Year – Denny Douds
1st Team – Andy Baranek (QB), Bobby Manez (WR),
	 Larry Sontag (DL), Mike Reichenbach (LB)
2nd Team – Dell Walker (RB), Scott Benoit (WR),
	 Ernie Siegrist (TE), Joey Pingitore (K), Bill Camp (DL),
	 Cal Thompson (LB), Jeff Brosky (DB), Bill Campbell (DB)

1981

1st Team – John Marcante (T), Bill Camp (DL), Larry Sontag (DL),
	 Joe Gaynor (LB), Jack Brunner (P)
2nd Team – Dell Walker (RB), Jack Brunner (WR), Scott Taylor (K),
	 Cal Thompson (LB), Scott Fuhrman (LB) 

1980
1st Team – Scott Taylor (K), Bill Brown (DL), Dan Getchter (LB),
	 Mike Lush (DB)
2nd Team – Jim Snyder (RB), Tommy Meier (WR),
	 Sean Deveney (TE), Keith Kaufman (T), Duane Van Fleet (G),
	 Steve Haurey (DE)

1979
1st Team – Barry Kennedy (QB), Jamie Meier (WR),
	 Ray Yakavonis (DL), Warren Brown (LB), Andy Poloney (LB),
	 Ray Cianni (DB), Jim Villani (P)
2nd Team – Jim Snyder (RB), Tom Donan (G), Scott Taylor (K),
	 Bill Brown (DL), Mike Lush (DB)



1978
PSAC Coach of the Year – Denny Douds
1st Team – Barry Kennedy (QB), Jeff Detzi (T), Art Boorujy (T),
	 Bob Bydlon (G), Jack Rogers (K), Bill Bergen (DL),
	 Jack Shrawder (DL), Jeff Johnson (LB), Joe Detzi (LB),
	 Jim Villani (P)
2nd Team – Bill Jones (TE), Ray Yakavonis (DE), Ray Cianni (DB)

1977
1st Team – Harold Strunk (RB), Bill Bergen (DE),
	 Jack Shrawder (DL), Jeff Johnson (LB)
2nd Team – Dennis Gorman (TE), Jeff Detzi (T), Art Boorujy (T),
	 Jack Rogers (K), Joe Detzi (LB), Doug Rhoads (LB),
	 Barry Kennedy (P)

1976
East Coach of the Year – Denny Douds
1st Team – Mike Terwilliger (QB), Pete Radocha (RB),
	 Tom Palubinski (WR), Dennis Gorman (TE), Pat Flaherty (C),
	 Jack Rogers (K), Mike Stambaugh (DL), Jeff Johnson (LB),
	 Doug Rhoads (LB), Rich Rodenberger (DB)
2nd Team – Jeff Detzi (T), Joe Detzi (LB), Fred Balina (DB)

1975
PSAC Coach of the Year – Denny Douds
1st Team – Mike Terwilliger (QB), Pat Flaherty (C), Bob Boyd (K),
	 Mike Stambaugh (DL), Rich Nicolais (DL), Jeff Johnson (LB),
	 Willard Stem (DB)
2nd Team – Pete Radocha (RB), Tom Palubinski (WR),
	 Jeff Detzi (T), Doug Sheaffer (LB)

1974
1st Team – Tom Polinski (DL), Tom Kozlosky (LB)
2nd Team – Tom Deremer (TE), Eric Slavinsky (T), Bob Boyd (K)

1973
1st Team – Wally Hills (RB), Steve Reese (TE), Ned Hampford (G),
	 Don Coyer (DL), Tom Kozlosky (LB)
2nd Team – Len Cannatelli (QB), Joe Lunger (T), Tom Polinski (DL),
	 John Smith (DL), Doug Sheaffer (LB), Bill Navarre (DB)

1972
1st Team – Joe Bongiovanni (T), Frank Snyder (LB)
2nd Team – Bob Cormack (C), Don Coyer (DL), Tom Polinski (DL)

1971
1st Team – Glenn Gottshalk (TE), Joe Bongiovanni (T),
	 John Smith (DL), Greg Cardone (LB)
2nd Team – Ron Sandt (T), Hank Kunkel (LB), Ray Johnson (DB)

1970 (no 2nd Team)
1st Team – Steve Mummaw (QB), Glenn Gottshalk (TE),
	 Jerry Clymer (DL)

1969 (All-PSAC)
1st Team – Bob Dinan (HB), Henry Kearns (T)
2nd Team – Bill Dukett (QB), Augie Grant (HB), Bill Horvath (TE),
	 Merv Witmer (T), Ed Long (LB), Charlie Corrado (DB)

1968
1st Team – Ralph Gish (HB), Ed Cencsits (TE), Henry Kearns (T),
	 Joe Kelly (G), Bob Ott (DL), Bob Malehorn (DL),
	 Carl Wolfe (DL), Bob Dinan (DB)
2nd Team – John Pitzer (FB), Bill Horvath (TE), Merv Witmer (T),
	 Bill Forte (DT), Ed Hawrylo (DG), Gerald Clymer (DG),
	 Gary Shoenberger (LB), Tom Sykes (LB)

1967
1st Team – Gary Monger (G), Michael Thompson (C),
	 Pete Lee (HB, LB), Gary Shoenberger (LB)
2nd Team – John Pitzer (FB), Henry Kearns (T), Carl Wolfe (DT),
	 Howard Sten (DG)

1965 (All-PSAC, no 2nd Team)
Glen Ray (QB), Barry Roach (HB), Bob Ruckdeshel (T),
Bob Dourand (LB)

1964 (no 2nd Team)
Glen Ray (QB), Barry Roach (HB), Ray Hedenberg (G),
Jim Scagliotti (C), Tom Washburn (DE)

1963 (no 2nd Team)
Toby Barkman (HB), Joe Bahnatka (C)

1962 (All-PSAC)
Joe Heverin (E), Toby Barkman (B)

1961 (All-PSAC)
Ed Becker (E), Toby Barkman (B)

1960 (All-PSAC)
Ed Becker (E), Richard Wolslayer (C)

1957 (All-PSAC)
James Oplinger (B)

1954 (All-PSAC)
Carmen Martucci (T)



ALL-PSAC EAST 1ST TEAM
BY POSITION

QB
2015	 Matt Soltes
2006	 Jimmy Terwilliger
2005	 Jimmy Terwilliger
2004	 Jimmy Terwilliger
2003	 Jimmy Terwilliger
2002	 Jeremy Palm
1996	 Damian Poalucci
1984	 Andy Baranek
1983	 Andy Baranek
1982	 Andy Baranek
1979	 Barry Kennedy
1978	 Barry Kennedy
1976	 Mike Terwilliger
1975	 Mike Terwilliger
1970	 Steve Mummaw
1965	 Glen Ray
1964	 Glen Ray

RB
2025	 Matt Frame
2024	 Tyriq Lewis
2024	 Tahir Mills
2021	 Gunner Anglovich
2018	 Jaymar Anderson
2017	 Jaymar Anderson
2016	 Robert Healy
2015	 Robert Healy 
2005	 Anthony Carfagno
2004	 Anthony Carfagno
2003	 Anthony Carfagno
2001	 Andre Castiglioni
2000	 Andre Castiglioni
1991	 Rick Sterner
1977	 Harold Strunk
1976	 Pete Radocha
1973	 Wally Hillis
1969	 Bob Dinan
1968	 Ralph Gish
1967	 Pete Lee
1965	 Barry Roach
1964	 Barry Roach
1963	 Toby Barkman
1962	 Toby Barkman (B)
1961	 Toby Barkman (B)
1957	 James Oplinger (B)

WR	
2025	 Jaylen Andrews
2021	 Rece Bender
2015	 Jon Schnaars
2013	 Robert Bleiler
2012	 Dusty Reed
2011	 Dusty Reed
2006	 Evan Prall
2005	 Evan Prall
2004	 Tim Strenfel
2003	 John Jeffries
2001	 John Kotarsky
1997	 Mike Mancuso
1996	 Jason Killian
	 Mike Mancuso
1995	 Dennis McWhite
1992	 Doug Leonzi
1990	 Ken Kopetchny
1989	 Dennis Mailhot
1985	 Tim Bishop
1984	 Tim Bishop
1983	 Scott Benoit
1982	 Bobby Manez
1979	 Jamie Meier
1976	 Tom Palubinski
1962	 Joe Heverin (E)
1961	 Ed Becker (E) 
1960	 Ed Becker (E)

TE
2025	 Beau Heyser
2013	 Steven Jones
1992	 Paul Bandholz
1984	 Ernie Siegrist
1976	 Dennis Gorman
1973	 Steve Reese
1971	 Glenn Gottshalk
1970	 Glenn Gottshalk
1968	 Ed Cencsits

T
2023	 Tim Kinney
2018	 Michael Fleming
2009	 Morgan Thomas
2007	 Mike Habel
2006	 Mike Habel
1994	 Steve Hynes
1993	 Steve Hynes
1983	 Dan Koval
1981	 John Marcante
1978	 Jeff Detzi
	 Art Boorujy
1972	 Joe Bongiovanni
1971	 Joe Bongiovanni
1969	 Henry Kearns
1968	 Henry Kearns
1965	 Bob Ruckdeshel
1954	 Carmen Martucci

G
2012	 Seve Rivers
2008	 Keith Weaver
2003	 Greg Munch
2002	 Greg Munch
2001	 Jim Sodano
2000	 Jim Sodano
1993	 Ed Myers
1992	 Ed Myers
1990	 Justin Dettore
1978	 Bob Bydlon
1973	 Ned Hampford
1968	 Joe Kelly
1967	 Gary Monger
1964	 Ray Hedenberg

C
2024	 Raymond Christas
2011	 Dan Caffrey
2005	 Dan Crozier
1990	 Tom Ferguson
1986	 Mike Yanders
1976	 Pat Flaherty
1975	 Pat Flaherty
1967	 Michael Thompson
1964	 Jim Scagliotti
1963	 Joe Bahnatka
1960	 Richard Wolslayer

RS
2017	 Marquis Fells
2006	 Evan Prall
2002	 Michael Glover
1999	 Matt Kacanda
1997	 Mike Mancuso

K
2025	 Ty Quintois
2024	 Ty Quintois
2022	 Devin Bartholomew
2019	 Jordan Walters
2012	 Taylor Groff
2007	 Greg Knauss
2005	 Mark Brubaker
2004	 Mark Brubaker
2003	 Mark Brubaker
2002	 Mark Brubaker
2001	 Mike Berry
1996	 Matt Seagreaves
1995	 Matt Seagreaves
1994	 Matt Seagreaves
1992	 Ed Detwiler
1983	 Joey Pingitore
1980	 Scott Taylor
1978	 Jack Rogers
1976	 Jack Rogers
1975	 Bob Boyd



DL
2025	 Ashton Blose
2023	 Desean Dixon
	 Deshawn McCarthy
2022	 Deshawn McCarthy
2021	 Deshawn McCarthy
2019	 Andre Eldridge
2016	 Marc Ranaudo
2014	 Brandon Gattelli
	 Bryan Thomson
2013	 Bryan Thomson
2012	 Bryan Thomson
2008	 Miguel Rivera
2006	 Greg Thoman
2005	 Andrew Marsteller
2004	 Andrew Marsteller
2003	 David Dean
2002	 Dustin Barno
2001	 Dustin Barno
	 Shaun Bowman
1997	 Ian Geffers
1996	 Matt Delancey
1995	 Matt Delancey
1993	 John Catalano
1992	 Joe Ruedt
1991	 Des Hussey
1990	 Jim Miller
1989	 Bob Heumann
1988	 Eric Sampson
1984	 Phil Calamia
1983	 Bill Camp
1982	 Larry Sontag
1981	 Bill Camp
	 Larry Sontag
1980	 Bill Brown
1979	 Ray Yakavonis
1978	 Bill Bergen
	 Jack Shrawder
1977	 Bill Bergen
	 Jack Shrawder
1976	 Mike Stambaugh
1975	 Mike Stambaugh
	 Rich Nicolais
1974	 Tom Polinski
1973	 Don Coyer
1971	 John Smith
1970	 Jerry Clymer
1968	 Bob Ott
	 Bob Malehorn
	 Carl Wolfe 
1964	 Tom Washburn

LB
2019	 Jameer Brooks
2010	 Matt Freed
2009	 Matt Freed
2007	 Jayson Frank
2006	 Jayson Frank
2003	 Ryan Vermillion
2000	 Kevin Nagle
1999	 Kevin Nagle
1998	 Kevin Nagle
1997	 Kevin Nagle
1995	 Tim Green
1994	 Tim Green
	 Joe Menton
1989	 Douglas Moore
1988	 Pat Brady
1987	 Dan Murray
1986	 Dan Murray
1983	 Mike Reichenbach
1982	 Mike Reichenbach
1981	 Joe Gaynor
1980	 Dan Getchter
1979	 Warren Brown
	 Andy Poloney
1978	 Jeff Johnson
1977	 Jeff Johnson
1976	 Jeff Johnson
	 Doug Rhoads
1975	 Jeff Johnson
1974	 Tom Kozlosky
1973	 Tom Kozlosky
1972	 Frank Snyder
1971	 Greg Cardone
1967	 Gary Shoenberger
1965	 Bob Dourand
	

DB
2025	 Everette Dingle 
2024	 Everette Dingle 
2023	 Jahmere Crumpton
2021	 Tyler Watson (S)
2011	 Shawnte Carroll
2010	 David Castillo
2008	 Lionel Mitchell
2004	 Matt Crispell
2003	 Michael Glover
2002	 Michael Glover
	 Nick Beisker
2001	 Jeremy Brown
1993	 Brent Voynar
1992	 Derrick Deburow
1991	 Curtis Bunch
1990	 Curtis Bunch
1989	 Curtis Bunch
1987	 Joe McLaughlin
1986	 Chris Gerhard
1985	 Tracy Coleman
1980	 Mike Lush 
1979	 Ray Cianni
1976	 Rich Rodenberger
1975	 Willard Stem
1968	 Bob Dinan
1967	 Pete Lee

P
2019	 Jordan Walters
2014	 Jordan Bair
2008	 Nick Krut
2007	 Nick Krut
2005	 Ken Parrish
2004	 Ken Parrish
2001	 Adam Hostetter
2000	 Adam Hostetter
1999	 Adam Hostetter
1992	 Ed Detwiler
1991	 Ed Detwiler
1988	 Todd McNamee
1981	 Jack Brunner
1979	 Jim Villani
1978	 Jim Villani


